
KSDP/PS/F-ST/2023-24/37                                                                                                      08.06.2023         
                  
NOTICE INVITING SEALED TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF INDUSTRIAL DRY VACUUM CLEANER -1 No 

Sealed Tenders are invited for the supply of Industrial dry vacuum cleaner - 1 No. As per the 
specification attached on F.O.R. Destination Basis to our Factory Site at Kalavoor, Alappuzha, 
Kerala State.                                                                                                              

Sl. 
No. 

Item Description Quantity EMD Tender 
Fee 

Technical data sheet 
& bid qualifications 

1 Industrial dry vacuum cleaner - SS Bin 
with PTFE filter and antistatic stainless 
steel accessory kit 

   1 No  4500       1008 Attached with mail 

Separate  demand  drafts  should  be  submitted for  Tender  fee & EMD  in  favour  of  Kerala  State  
Drugs  &  Pharmaceuticals  Ltd  payable  at  Alappuzha, Kerala. 

Quotations should be submitted as per the Proforma given below on your letter head. 

SI.No Name of Item Make Rate
/No 

GST 
% 

Freight 
Rs if any 

Offer 
validity* 

Remarks 

  
      

*Offer Validity: Minimum 7 days offer validity from the date of closure of bid submission, Quotations 
received with offer validity less than 7 days from the date of closure of bid submission will be entirely 
rejected.                                  
Terms of Payment : 30 days after the receipt of material with documents and approval from User dept. 
Delivery: Within 15 days from the receipt of Purchase Order. 
Note: Please provide the COA along with the quotation 
 
Please Submit Your Lowest Offer in a Sealed Cover Superscribing “SEALED TENDER FOR 
INDUSTRIAL DRY VACUUM CLEANER -1 No. DUE ON 16.06.2023 TENDER ID:KSDP/PS/F-ST/2023-24/37 
“on or before 16.06.2023, 03.30 PM  to the Office of the Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor - P.O, Alappuzha - 688522 in two cover system. 
 
1st cover: should comprise of technical bid. Must submit COA, EMD&TC (Provide proof for 
exemptions of EMD & TC, if  any) & other relevant documents for technical evaluation. 
2nd cover: should comprise of price bid. 



Quotation received in any other mode or not as per the prescribed format will be rejected.        
HOD- Purchase 



 

Factory & Office: 
Kalavoor, Alappuzha, Kerala – 688 522 

    Phone: 0477-2258184, 2258828 
Telefax: 0477-2258162 

Kerala state drugs and pharmaceuticals ltd. 
a government of kerala enterprise                                                                    

E-mail: ksdprmqtn@gmail.com 
Website: www.ksdp.co.in 

 
PRODUCT: Industrial Dry vacuum Cleaner - SS Bin with PTFE Filter and antistatic stainless 
steel accessory kit 

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET 

Sl No Description Technical Specification 
1 Voltage 400/50 Volts/Hz 
2 Power 2.2/3 KW/HP 
3 Max. Vacuum Rate 3000 mm.H2O 
4 Max. Airflow Rate 300 m3/h 
5 Type of Filter Polyester Pocket 
6 Filter Efficiency 1 Micron 
7 Filter Surface [Pocket filter] 20,000 cm2 
8 Filter Material PTFE 
9 Capacity 100 L 
10 Suction Inlet Dia 80 mm 
11 Noise Level 72 dB[A] 
12 Type of tank Stainless Steel 
13 Type of Accessories Anti Static 
14 Protection 55 IP 
15 Insulation F Class 

 
16 

 
Additional features 

Single Phase Preventer and has to be supplied 
with Interlock for reverse polarity and phase 
failure to ensure the safety of the motor and to 
avoid the contamination of working environment 

 

BID QUALIFICATIONS 
 

1. Organization should be ISO 9001 and 14001 certified - ISO certificate to be enclosed. 
2. Bidders should have executed large orders to various Govt: Organizations. 

Copies of such purchase orders to be enclosed. 
3. Bidder should be a manufacturer of cleaning machines having its own 

manufacturing base in India. Copy of registration certificate to be submitted. 
4. Supplier should guarantee a minimum life of 7 (seven) years for the 

machine with timely after sales , service and availability of genuine spares 
and consumables. 

5. Should agree for the proper operator training. 
6. Should confirm to have 24X7 product support based in Kerala. The service 

staff has to be trained on the machines.  
7. Tenderer shall satisfy themselves that they fulfill the eligibility criteria before 

submission of offer. Offer received without documentary evidence of qualifying 
in above eligibility criteria or liable to be summarily rejected. 

8. Tenderer should mention the no. of service engineers stationed in Kerala. 


